KOLAR Document ID: 1419941

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1
January 2018
Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:			
Name:	Spot Description:			
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R			
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section			
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section			
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:			
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW			
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:			
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)			
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84			
Purchaser:	County:			
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:			
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:			
□ Oil □ WSW □ SWD	Producing Formation:			
Gas DH EOR	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:			
☐ OG ☐ GSW	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:			
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet			
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?			
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet			
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:			
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.			
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:				
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to EOR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan			
☐ Plug Back ☐ Liner ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)			
Committed at Provider	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls			
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:			
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:			
EOR Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if fladied offsite.			
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:			
<u> </u>	Lease Name: License #:			
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West			
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:			

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY					
Confidentiality Requested					
Date:					
Confidential Release Date:					
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received					
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received					
UIC Distribution					
ALT I II Approved by: Date:					

KOLAR Document ID: 1419941

Page Two

Operator Name:					Lease Nam	ne:			Well #:	
Sec Tw	rpS	S. R	Eas	st West	County:					
	l, flowing an	d shut-in pres	sures, wh	ether shut-in pre	ssure reached	static	level, hydrostat	ic pressures, bo		val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery,
Final Radioactivi files must be sub							gs must be emai	led to kcc-well-l	ogs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests (Attach Addit		1		Yes No		Lo		n (Top), Depth a		Sample
Samples Sent to	Geological	Survey		Yes No		Name			Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report List All E. Logs F	t / Mud Log	s		Yes No Yes No Yes No						
			Rej	CASING	RECORD [Nev		on, etc.		
Purpose of St	tring	Size Hole		Size Casing let (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
				ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING /	SQUE	EEZE RECORD		'	
Purpose: Perforate		Depth Top Bottom	Тур	pe of Cement	ed Type and Percent Additives					
Protect Ca										
Plug Off Z										
Did you perform Does the volume Was the hydraul	e of the total	base fluid of the	hydraulic	fracturing treatment		-	Yes S? Yes Yes	No (If No, s	kip questions 2 ar kip question 3) Il out Page Three	
Date of first Produ Injection:	ction/Injectio	n or Resumed Pi	roduction/	Producing Meth	od:		Gas Lift O	ther <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Product Per 24 Hours		Oil	Bbls.		Mcf	Water			Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPO	OSITION OF	GAS:		N	METHOD OF CO	MPLET	ΓΙΟΝ:			ON INTERVAL:
Vented		Used on Lease		Open Hole		Dually (Submit A		nmingled	Тор	Bottom
,	ed, Submit AC							·		
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	on Perfor Bott		Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At		Acid,		ementing Squeeze and of Material Used)	
TUBING RECORI	D: S	size:	Set A	: -	Packer At:					

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Lakeshore Operating, LLC
Well Name	FULLER LOI-24
Doc ID	1419941

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight		Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	9.875	7	17	41	Portland	10	
Production	5.875	2.875	6.5	1105	Poz Blend IIA	140	



PRESSURE PUMPING LLC
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

SM-11271 PO-17562 FT-11159

LOCATION Offawa, KS
FOREMAN Casey Kennedy

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676				CEME	NT			
DATE	CUSTOMER#	WEL	L NAME & NUM	MBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
8/2/18	4807	Fuller	# LOI	-24	NN 33	73	16	wo
CUSTOMER	Lakeshore	Operat	ina		TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDR	ESS)	7	729	Casken	VSately	Machina
3	340 S. La	ura.			467	KeiCar	1	1
CITY	5	STATE	ZIP CODE		804	KeiDet	~	
Wich	uta	KS	67211		735-7221	GeoTay	/	
JOB TYPE OU	ngstring 1	HOLE SIZE	7/8"	HOLE DEP	TH 1115'	CASING SIZE &	WEIGHT 27	18" EUE
CASING DEPTH	1/105	DRILL PIPE		TUBING			OTHER	
SLURRY WEIGH		SLURRY VOL_		WATER gal	/sk	CEMENT LEFT IN	CASING	
DISPLACEMEN	TLE.4066/5	DISPLACEMEN	IT PSI	MIX PSI		RATE 460	m	
REMARKS: 4	eld safety	neetin	2. estab	lished a	circulatio	1 nixeo	lt somp	ad 200#
Gel fol	lowed by	5 bbts	tresh	water	-, nikea	1 + pump	ad 140t	sks
Porble	ad IA C	ement	w/ 29	o gel	5 # Kob	eal + 117	# Phenos	alper
st, cei			A			moed 2		er also
to casi	ng TD u	1 6.40	bbs x	tesh we	ater, sies	sured to	800 RS1,	well
1 1						sure to set		blue.
V					,			0
				10° M			0 1	(
						/	7	7
					70.3	1	/ '	
ACCOUNT CODE	QUANITY	or UNITS		ESCRIPTION	of SERVICES or PI	RODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE0450			PUMP CHAR	GE			1500.00	
(Ecco2	40 0	ui	MILEAGE				286.00	

ACCOUNT	QUANITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CE 0450	1	PUMP CHARGE	1500,00	
(Ecoo2	40 mi	MILEAGE	286.00	
CEO711	Min	ton nileage	660,00	
WS 2402	2.5 ks	ton nileage	300.00	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	trucks	2746.00	
		-35%	961.10	
		Subtotal		1784.90
C5842	140 sks	Porblerd I A cement	2065.00	17.00
CC 5965	435 #	Gel	130.50	
CC 6077	700 #	Kolseal	350.00	
CC6079	140 4	Phonescool	189.00	
CP8174		2/2 rubber dua	45.00	
			2779.50	
	SC	ANNED -35%	972.83	
	50	Subtotal		1806.67
		7.5%	SALES TAX	135.50
Ravin 3737			ESTIMATED TOTAL	3727.04

AUTHORIZTION No Co Kep TITLE DATE (5733.96)

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

Jackman Oilfield Services 1 West Mulberry St. Colony, KS 66015 620-852-3350

WELL LOG Lakeshore Operating, LLC Fuller LOI-24

July 31, 2018

Thickness	<u>Formation</u>	<u>Total</u>	
of Strata			
16.00	clay/shale	16.00	
14.00	lime/churt	30.00	
8.00	shale	38.00	
2.00	lime/chalk	40.00	
170.00	shale	210.00	
60.00	lime/chalk	270.00	
4.00	sand	274.00	
2.00	lime-white	276.00	
19.00	shale	295.00	
5.00	lime-brown	300.00	
4.00	shale	304.00	
52.00	lime-brown	356.00	
4.00	sandy/lime	360.00	
18.00	lime	378.00	
2.00	sand	380.00	
36.00	` lime	416.00	
22.00	shale	438.00	
22.00	churty/lime	460.00	
20.00	lime/sandy	480.00	
25.00	lime	505.00	
4.00	coal	509.00	
3.00	lime	512.00	
2.00	shale	514.00	
2.00	lime	516.00	
4.00	shale/red	520.00	
8.00	red shale/lime	528.00	
12.00	broken lime	540.00	weak odor
4.00	lime	544.00	
11.00	shale	555.00	
10.00	lime	565.00	
5.00	lime w/delamite	570.00	
15.00	lime	585.00	

15.00	sandy/lime	600.00	
82.00	lime	682.00	
183.00	shale	865.00	
12.00	lime	877.00	
88.00	shale	965.00	
5.00	lime	970.00	
27.00	shale	997.00	
3.00	lime	1,000.00	
12.00	shale	1,012.00	
2.00	lime	1,014.00	
3.00	coal	1,017.00	
1.00	lime	1,018.00	
2.00	top of sand	1,020.00	light odor
9.00	broken sand	1,029.00	odor/light bleed
21.00	shale	1,050.00	
8.00	lime	1,058.00	
19.00	broken sand	1,077.00	good bleed/odor
35.00	shale	1,112.00	
3.00	lime	1,115.00	TD

Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 40' Drilled a 5 7/8" hole to 1115'

Set 41' 7" of surface casing cemented with 10 sacks of portland cement Ran 1105' of 2 7/8" No cores No seating nipple

Cemented 8/2/18

Fuller LOI-24